
Harper College Hawks () -vs- Milwaukee Area Technical College Stormers ()
01/06/26 at Milwaukee, WI

 
 

 
 
Harper College Hawks 93

Milwaukee Area Technical College Stormers 128

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Milwaukee, WI
Referees: Unknown
Notes: None

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Harper College Hawks 41 52 93
Milwaukee Area Technical College
Stormers 74 54 128

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Rashad Peeples * 29+ 10-18 5-12 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 1 2 25
4 Joe Calombo Kimbirima * 27+ 8-14 1-2 0-1 2-3 5 0 1 4 0 2 17
44 Kevin Edgecombe * 23+ 7-11 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 0 1 0 1 2 15
3 Darrion Pippen * 25+ 3-13 1-3 3-3 1-1 2 3 3 3 0 0 10
15 Wesley White * 24+ 3-6 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 1 7
22 Isaiah Manley 18+ 2-7 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
1 Anthony Hnilo 16+ 3-7 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 3 1 1 8
13 Milo� Merrick 17+ 1-4 1-3 0-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 3
34 Logan Arteaga 16+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
0 Devyn Samaniego 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 196 37-81 8-25 11-16 10-23 33 16 9 16 4 8 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-39   43.59% 3-11   27.27% 4-8   50.00%
Second Half 20-42   47.62% 5-14   35.71% 7-8   87.50%
Total 37-81   45.7% 8-25   32.0% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Jayden Hackett * 20+ 9-11 2-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 0 0 2 20
23 Noah Daniels * 20+ 6-10 2-4 3-3 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 17
1 Jordan Jones * 19+ 7-11 0-2 3-3 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 2 17
30 Ozzie Johnson * 14+ 4-11 0-0 2-2 7-2 9 0 2 1 2 1 10
3 Qi�Andre Washington * 12+ 2-3 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 2 9 2 0 2 9
2 Aidan Chapman 15+ 4-9 4-7 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 12
11 Sterling Hoarde 17+ 3-6 0-2 4-5 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 10
15 Jason Lawani 17+ 2-5 0-1 4-4 3-5 8 2 0 1 0 0 8
21 Turon Rivers 10+ 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 1 1 2 7
25 Brendan Nesbary 10+ 3-9 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 1 3 0 0 7
13 Kamarion Ivory 18+ 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 5
10 Raydelh Boutin 17+ 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 0 4
4 Jayden Bay 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 196 48-92 11-22 21-23 22-36 58 16 25 14 3 11 128

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 27-46   58.70% 7-12   58.33% 13-14   92.86%
Second Half 21-46   45.65% 4-10   40.00% 8-9   88.89%
Total 48-92   52.2% 11-22   50.0% 21-23   91.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 70 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 55 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harper College Hawks Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milwaukee Area Technical College Stormers
SUB OUT by HNILO,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB IN by PIPPEN,DARRION 20:00
SUB IN by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 20:00
SUB IN by PEEPLES,RASHAD 20:00
SUB IN by WHITE,WESLEY 20:00
SUB IN by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 20:00

20:00 SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
20:00 SUB IN by HACKETT,JAYDEN
20:00 SUB IN by DANIELS,NOAH
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,OZZIE
19:32 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 19:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN
19:02 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:26 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,OZZIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 18:07 3-8 H 5
ASSIST  by PIPPEN,DARRION --

17:59 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,OZZIE
REBOUND DEF by PEEPLES,RASHAD --
TURNOVER  by PEEPLES,RASHAD 17:56

17:54 STEAL  by HACKETT,JAYDEN
17:52 3-11 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by HACKETT,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:25 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE

STEAL  by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 17:24
GOOD JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO(in the paint) 17:21 5-11 H 6

17:14 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
STEAL  by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 17:13
MISS JUMPER by PIPPEN,DARRION 17:04
REBOUND OFF by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 17:00
SUB IN by ARTEAGA,LOGAN 17:00

16:46 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,OZZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OZZIE

16:41 5-13 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,OZZIE

GOOD JUMPER by PIPPEN,DARRION(in the paint) 16:26 7-13 H 6
16:13 7-15 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,OZZIE
FOUL  by PEEPLES,RASHAD 16:13

16:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OZZIE
16:13 SUB IN by LAWANI,JASON
16:13 7-16 H 9 GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 16:07
15:54 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,WESLEY --
TURNOVER  by PIPPEN,DARRION 15:40

15:39 STEAL  by JONES,JORDAN
15:36 7-18 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HACKETT,JAYDEN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:29
TURNOVER  by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 15:15

15:12 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
15:10 7-20 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HACKETT,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 15:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:04 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
SUB OUT by PIPPEN,DARRION 15:04
SUB IN by HNILO,ANTHONY 15:04
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,WESLEY 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN
14:39 7-22 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by LAWANI,JASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 14:15
REBOUND OFF by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO --
GOOD JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO(in the paint) 14:12 9-22 H 13
FOUL  by HNILO,ANTHONY 14:04

14:04 SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN
14:04 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
14:04 SUB OUT by HACKETT,JAYDEN
14:04 SUB OUT by DANIELS,NOAH
14:04 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,AIDAN
14:04 SUB IN by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
14:04 SUB IN by HOARDE,STERLING
14:04 SUB IN by RIVERS,TURON

SUB OUT by WHITE,WESLEY 14:04
SUB OUT by ARTEAGA,LOGAN 14:04
SUB IN by MANLEY,ISAIAH 14:04
SUB IN by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 14:04

14:04 9-23 H 14 GOOD FT by LAWANI,JASON
14:04 9-24 H 15 GOOD FT by LAWANI,JASON

TURNOVER  by HNILO,ANTHONY 13:51
13:50 STEAL  by HOARDE,STERLING
13:44 MISS JUMPER by HOARDE,STERLING

REBOUND DEF by PEEPLES,RASHAD --
13:36 FOUL  by RIVERS,TURON

SUB OUT by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 13:36
SUB IN by MERRICK,MILO� 13:36
TURNOVER  by HNILO,ANTHONY 13:32

13:25 MISS JUMPER by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
REBOUND DEF by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,ISAIAH 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWANI,JASON
13:15 TURNOVER  by LAWANI,JASON

STEAL  by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 13:14
GOOD JUMPER by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN(in the paint) 13:13 11-24 H 13

13:04 11-27 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by BOUTIN,RAYDELH

MISS 3PTR by HNILO,ANTHONY 12:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:30 MISS 3PTR by HOARDE,STERLING
REBOUND DEF by MERRICK,MILO� --
MISS 3PTR by HNILO,ANTHONY 12:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:59 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWANI,JASON
11:57 11-29 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by LAWANI,JASON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 11:38 13-29 H 16
11:32 13-31 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by HOARDE,STERLING(in the paint)
11:30 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,AIDAN



11:30 FOUL  by TEAM
MISS FT by MERRICK,MILO� 11:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MERRICK,MILO� 11:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HNILO,ANTHONY 11:30 14-31 H 17
GOOD FT by HNILO,ANTHONY 11:30 15-31 H 16

11:27 TURNOVER  by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
TURNOVER  by HNILO,ANTHONY 11:17
SUB OUT by HNILO,ANTHONY 11:17
SUB OUT by PEEPLES,RASHAD 11:17
SUB IN by PIPPEN,DARRION 11:17
SUB IN by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 11:17
FOUL  by MERRICK,MILO� 11:06

11:06 15-32 H 17 GOOD FT by HOARDE,STERLING
11:06 MISS FT by HOARDE,STERLING

REBOUND DEF by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO --
11:05 FOUL  by RIVERS,TURON

MISS JUMPER by PIPPEN,DARRION 11:02
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,TURON

10:53 15-34 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,TURON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO(in the paint) 10:38 17-34 H 17

10:36 SUB OUT by RIVERS,TURON
10:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,OZZIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:36
FOUL  by MERRICK,MILO� 10:26

10:26 17-35 H 18 GOOD FT by HOARDE,STERLING
10:26 17-36 H 19 GOOD FT by HOARDE,STERLING

MISS JUMPER by PIPPEN,DARRION 10:17
10:15 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,OZZIE

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,OZZIE
SUB OUT by MERRICK,MILO� 10:12
SUB IN by PEEPLES,RASHAD 10:12

10:05 17-39 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by HOARDE,STERLING

GOOD 3PTR by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 9:44 20-39 H 19
ASSIST  by PIPPEN,DARRION --
FOUL  by PIPPEN,DARRION 9:40

9:32 20-41 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
MISS JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 9:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWANI,JASON
9:04 MISS JUMPER by BOUTIN,RAYDELH

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OZZIE
9:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,OZZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OZZIE
8:59 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,OZZIE

BLOCK  by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 8:59
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

8:50 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,OZZIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

8:50 FOUL  by LAWANI,JASON
8:50 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,AIDAN
8:50 SUB OUT by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
8:50 SUB OUT by HOARDE,STERLING
8:50 SUB OUT by LAWANI,JASON
8:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OZZIE
8:50 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
8:50 SUB IN by DANIELS,NOAH
8:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,OZZIE
8:50 SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN
8:50 SUB IN by HACKETT,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 8:51



SUB IN by WHITE,WESLEY 8:51
GOOD JUMPER by PEEPLES,RASHAD(in the paint) 8:45 22-41 H 19

8:34 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,OZZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OZZIE

8:33 22-43 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,OZZIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 8:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,OZZIE
8:18 22-45 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by HACKETT,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 8:09 24-45 H 21

8:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
7:57 24-48 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
TURNOVER  by MANLEY,ISAIAH 7:46

7:45 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
7:43 24-50 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 7:33
7:32 STEAL  by JOHNSON,OZZIE
7:27 MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO --
MISS JUMPER by PIPPEN,DARRION 7:23
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,WESLEY --

7:23 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
MISS FT by WHITE,WESLEY 7:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHITE,WESLEY 7:23 25-50 H 25

7:12 25-52 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by HACKETT,JAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,ISAIAH 6:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,JAYDEN

6:36 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OZZIE

6:33 25-54 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,OZZIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO(in the paint) 6:15 27-54 H 27
ASSIST  by PIPPEN,DARRION --

6:03 27-56 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by HACKETT,JAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE

MISS JUMPER by PIPPEN,DARRION 5:44
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN

FOUL  by MANLEY,ISAIAH 5:38
5:38 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
5:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OZZIE
5:38 SUB IN by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
5:38 SUB IN by LAWANI,JASON

SUB OUT by MANLEY,ISAIAH 5:38
SUB IN by HNILO,ANTHONY 5:38

5:38 27-57 H 30 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
5:38 27-58 H 31 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by HNILO,ANTHONY(in the paint) 5:28 29-58 H 29
5:21 TURNOVER  by BOUTIN,RAYDELH

STEAL  by PEEPLES,RASHAD 5:19
TURNOVER  by PIPPEN,DARRION 5:19

5:19 SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN
5:19 SUB IN by IVORY,KAMARION
5:09 MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HNILO,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 4:47

4:46 STEAL  by HACKETT,JAYDEN
FOUL  by HNILO,ANTHONY 4:39

4:39 29-59 H 30 GOOD FT by DANIELS,NOAH
4:39 29-60 H 31 GOOD FT by DANIELS,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,WESLEY(in the paint) 4:19 31-60 H 29



ASSIST  by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO --
4:07 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,WESLEY(in the paint) 3:44 33-60 H 27

3:27 MISS JUMPER by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,WESLEY --
MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 3:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWANI,JASON
3:16 33-62 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,NOAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by HNILO,ANTHONY 3:16
SUB OUT by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 3:16
SUB IN by MERRICK,MILO� 3:16

3:16 33-63 H 30 GOOD FT by DANIELS,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 2:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,JAYDEN
2:44 33-65 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by HACKETT,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by PIPPEN,DARRION 2:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWANI,JASON
FOUL  by HNILO,ANTHONY 2:29

2:29 SUB OUT by LAWANI,JASON
2:29 SUB IN by RIVERS,TURON
2:29 33-66 H 33 GOOD FT by LAWANI,JASON
2:29 33-67 H 34 GOOD FT by LAWANI,JASON

TURNOVER  by MERRICK,MILO� 2:22
2:20 STEAL  by IVORY,KAMARION
2:15 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,NOAH

BLOCK  by HNILO,ANTHONY 2:13
REBOUND DEF by PIPPEN,DARRION --
TURNOVER  by PEEPLES,RASHAD 2:07

2:06 STEAL  by RIVERS,TURON
2:03 TURNOVER  by RIVERS,TURON

STEAL  by HNILO,ANTHONY 2:02
2:02 FOUL  by IVORY,KAMARION

SUB OUT by WHITE,WESLEY 2:02
SUB IN by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 2:02
GOOD FT by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 2:02 34-67 H 33
MISS FT by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 2:02
REBOUND OFF by HNILO,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by PIPPEN,DARRION 1:55 37-67 H 30
ASSIST  by MERRICK,MILO� --

1:45 37-69 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,TURON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PIPPEN,DARRION 1:29

1:27 BLOCK  by RIVERS,TURON
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,JAYDEN

1:12 37-71 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by HACKETT,JAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,TURON

GOOD JUMPER by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN(in the paint) 0:50 39-71 H 32
0:40 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,TURON

REBOUND DEF by MERRICK,MILO� --
GOOD JUMPER by HNILO,ANTHONY(in the paint) 0:30 41-71 H 30

0:08 41-74 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by IVORY,KAMARION
-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,TURON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harper College Hawks Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milwaukee Area Technical College Stormers
SUB OUT by HNILO,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB OUT by PIPPEN,DARRION 20:00
SUB OUT by PEEPLES,RASHAD 20:00
SUB OUT by MERRICK,MILO� 20:00



SUB OUT by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 20:00
20:00 SUB OUT by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
20:00 SUB OUT by IVORY,KAMARION
20:00 SUB OUT by HACKETT,JAYDEN
20:00 SUB OUT by RIVERS,TURON
20:00 SUB OUT by DANIELS,NOAH

SUB IN by PIPPEN,DARRION 20:00
SUB IN by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 20:00
SUB IN by PEEPLES,RASHAD 20:00
SUB IN by WHITE,WESLEY 20:00
SUB IN by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 20:00

20:00 SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
20:00 SUB IN by HACKETT,JAYDEN
20:00 SUB IN by DANIELS,NOAH
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,OZZIE

GOOD JUMPER by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:34 43-74 H 31
19:32 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PIPPEN,DARRION 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN
18:54 43-76 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,NOAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
TURNOVER  by PEEPLES,RASHAD 18:50

18:39 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,OZZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,NOAH

18:37 43-78 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,NOAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PIPPEN,DARRION 18:26

18:24 STEAL  by JONES,JORDAN
18:23 43-80 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,WESLEY(in the paint) 18:01 45-80 H 35
17:52 45-82 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,OZZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by PEEPLES,RASHAD(in the paint) 17:37 47-82 H 35
FOUL  by PEEPLES,RASHAD 17:31

17:31 47-83 H 36 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
17:31 47-84 H 37 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 17:11 50-84 H 34
17:01 50-87 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
16:44 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,QI�ANDRE
16:44 SUB IN by BOUTIN,RAYDELH

MISS JUMPER by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 16:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUTIN,RAYDELH

16:28 50-89 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HACKETT,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,WESLEY 16:15
16:15 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,OZZIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PEEPLES,RASHAD 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,JAYDEN
16:02 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OZZIE
15:58 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,OZZIE

STEAL  by WHITE,WESLEY 15:57
MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,JAYDEN
15:34 50-91 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN(in the paint) 15:17 52-91 H 39
FOUL  by PEEPLES,RASHAD 15:09
SUB OUT by PEEPLES,RASHAD 15:09
SUB OUT by WHITE,WESLEY 15:09
SUB IN by MANLEY,ISAIAH 15:09



SUB IN by ARTEAGA,LOGAN 15:09
15:09 52-92 H 40 GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN
15:09 52-93 H 41 GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN(in the paint) 14:53 54-93 H 39
14:45 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OZZIE
FOUL  by ARTEAGA,LOGAN 14:44

14:44 SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN
14:44 SUB OUT by HACKETT,JAYDEN
14:44 SUB OUT by DANIELS,NOAH
14:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OZZIE
14:44 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,AIDAN
14:44 SUB IN by HOARDE,STERLING
14:44 SUB IN by LAWANI,JASON
14:44 SUB IN by RIVERS,TURON
14:44 54-94 H 40 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,OZZIE
14:44 54-95 H 41 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,OZZIE

MISS 3PTR by ARTEAGA,LOGAN 14:21
REBOUND OFF by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 14:14

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,TURON
14:11 TURNOVER  by HOARDE,STERLING

MISS JUMPER by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 14:02
REBOUND OFF by PIPPEN,DARRION --
GOOD JUMPER by PIPPEN,DARRION(in the paint) 14:02 56-95 H 39

14:02 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,AIDAN
GOOD FT by PIPPEN,DARRION 14:02 57-95 H 38

13:53 MISS JUMPER by LAWANI,JASON
REBOUND DEF by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,ISAIAH 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,TURON
13:26 57-98 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,TURON

-- ASSIST  by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
GOOD JUMPER by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN(in the paint) 13:05 59-98 H 39
ASSIST  by ARTEAGA,LOGAN --

12:52
59-
100 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by HOARDE,STERLING(in the paint)

FOUL  by PIPPEN,DARRION 12:52
SUB OUT by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 12:52
SUB IN by WHITE,WESLEY 12:52

12:52
59-
101 H 42 GOOD FT by HOARDE,STERLING

12:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:41 FOUL  by HOARDE,STERLING
12:41 SUB OUT by HOARDE,STERLING
12:41 SUB IN by IVORY,KAMARION

GOOD FT by PIPPEN,DARRION 12:41
60-
101 H 41

GOOD FT by PIPPEN,DARRION 12:41
61-
101 H 40

12:39 TURNOVER  by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
MISS 3PTR by PIPPEN,DARRION 12:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWANI,JASON
FOUL  by WHITE,WESLEY 12:19

12:08 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,TURON

11:58 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,TURON
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,AIDAN

11:51 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWANI,JASON

FOUL  by PIPPEN,DARRION 11:51
SUB OUT by PIPPEN,DARRION 11:51
SUB IN by MERRICK,MILO� 11:51



11:40
61-
104 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,AIDAN

-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,TURON
11:33 FOUL  by LAWANI,JASON

MISS JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 11:24
REBOUND OFF by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO --

GOOD JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO(in the paint) 11:22
63-
104 H 41

11:14
63-
107 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,AIDAN

-- ASSIST  by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
TURNOVER  by ARTEAGA,LOGAN 10:59

10:57 STEAL  by RIVERS,TURON
10:52 MISS 3PTR by LAWANI,JASON

REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,ISAIAH --
10:45 FOUL  by RIVERS,TURON
10:45 SUB OUT by RIVERS,TURON
10:45 SUB IN by NESBARY,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 10:45
SUB IN by HNILO,ANTHONY 10:45

GOOD FT by MANLEY,ISAIAH 10:45
64-
107 H 43

GOOD FT by MANLEY,ISAIAH 10:45
65-
107 H 42

10:21
65-
109 H 44 GOOD JUMPER by BOUTIN,RAYDELH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,ISAIAH 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:01 SUB OUT by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
10:01 SUB IN by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
10:01 SUB OUT by BOUTIN,RAYDELH
10:01 SUB IN by HOARDE,STERLING
9:46 MISS JUMPER by NESBARY,BRENDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWANI,JASON
9:44 MISS JUMPER by LAWANI,JASON

-- REBOUND OFF by NESBARY,BRENDAN
9:42 MISS JUMPER by NESBARY,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,WESLEY --
MISS 3PTR by MERRICK,MILO� 9:22

-- REBOUND DEF by IVORY,KAMARION
9:13 MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,WESLEY --
9:12 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by HNILO,ANTHONY 8:52
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,WESLEY --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,WESLEY 8:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HOARDE,STERLING

8:45
65-
111 H 46 GOOD JUMPER by HOARDE,STERLING(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,ISAIAH 8:19
67-
111 H 44

8:12
67-
113 H 46 GOOD JUMPER by NESBARY,BRENDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IVORY,KAMARION

GOOD JUMPER by HNILO,ANTHONY(in the paint) 7:57
69-
113 H 44

FOUL  by ARTEAGA,LOGAN 7:51
7:51 SUB OUT by LAWANI,JASON
7:51 SUB IN by BAY,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by WHITE,WESLEY 7:51
SUB IN by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 7:51

7:51 MISS FT by NESBARY,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

7:51
69-
114 H 45 GOOD FT by NESBARY,BRENDAN

7:45 FOUL  by BAY,JAYDEN



MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,ISAIAH 7:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

7:22 MISS JUMPER by NESBARY,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN --

7:19 FOUL  by HOARDE,STERLING
7:19 SUB OUT by NESBARY,BRENDAN
7:19 SUB IN by RIVERS,TURON

SUB OUT by MANLEY,ISAIAH 7:19
SUB IN by PEEPLES,RASHAD 7:19

GOOD FT by MANLEY,ISAIAH 7:19
70-
114 H 44

GOOD FT by MANLEY,ISAIAH 7:19
71-
114 H 43

7:10 MISS JUMPER by IVORY,KAMARION
BLOCK  by PEEPLES,RASHAD 7:08
REBOUND DEF by MERRICK,MILO� --
MISS JUMPER by HNILO,ANTHONY 7:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HOARDE,STERLING
6:51 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,TURON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
6:48 SUB OUT by RIVERS,TURON
6:48 SUB IN by NESBARY,BRENDAN

GOOD 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 6:29
74-
114 H 40

6:22 FOUL  by NESBARY,BRENDAN
6:22 TURNOVER  by NESBARY,BRENDAN

MISS JUMPER by MERRICK,MILO� 6:06
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBARY,BRENDAN

6:03 TURNOVER  by IVORY,KAMARION

GOOD JUMPER by PEEPLES,RASHAD(in the paint) 5:42
76-
114 H 38

5:34 MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

5:34 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,AIDAN
5:34 SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN

5:27
76-
116 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by NESBARY,BRENDAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 5:01
79-
116 H 37

ASSIST  by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN --
4:38 TURNOVER  by NESBARY,BRENDAN

STEAL  by PEEPLES,RASHAD 4:35

GOOD JUMPER by PEEPLES,RASHAD(in the paint) 4:34
81-
116 H 35

4:26
81-
118 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 4:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BAY,JAYDEN

4:05 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAY,JAYDEN

4:03
81-
120 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by BAY,JAYDEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MERRICK,MILO� 3:50
84-
120 H 36

ASSIST  by PEEPLES,RASHAD --
3:30 MISS JUMPER by BAY,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by NESBARY,BRENDAN
3:27 MISS JUMPER by NESBARY,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN --

GOOD JUMPER by PEEPLES,RASHAD(in the paint) 3:21
86-
120 H 34

ASSIST  by MERRICK,MILO� --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 3:20
SUB OUT by HNILO,ANTHONY 3:20
SUB OUT by PEEPLES,RASHAD 3:20
SUB OUT by MERRICK,MILO� 3:20



SUB OUT by ARTEAGA,LOGAN 3:20
SUB OUT by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 3:20
SUB IN by WHITE,WESLEY 3:20
SUB IN by PIPPEN,DARRION 3:20
SUB IN by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 3:20
SUB IN by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 3:20
SUB IN by PEEPLES,RASHAD 3:20

3:06 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JORDAN

3:04
86-
122 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PIPPEN,DARRION 2:48
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBARY,BRENDAN

2:44 TURNOVER  by NESBARY,BRENDAN
STEAL  by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 2:43
MISS JUMPER by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 2:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BAY,JAYDEN

2:28
86-
124 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by IVORY,KAMARION(in the paint)

2:04
86-
126 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NESBARY,BRENDAN

GOOD 3PTR by PEEPLES,RASHAD 1:52
89-
126 H 37

1:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by PIPPEN,DARRION 1:52
SUB OUT by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 1:52
SUB OUT by PEEPLES,RASHAD 1:52
SUB OUT by WHITE,WESLEY 1:52
SUB OUT by EDGECOMBE,KEVIN 1:52
SUB IN by MANLEY,ISAIAH 1:52
SUB IN by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 1:52
SUB IN by SAMANIEGO,DEVYN 1:52
SUB IN by MERRICK,MILO� 1:52
SUB IN by ARTEAGA,LOGAN 1:52

1:41 TURNOVER  by IVORY,KAMARION
MISS 3PTR by MERRICK,MILO� 1:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN
1:12 MISS 3PTR by HOARDE,STERLING

-- REBOUND OFF by BAY,JAYDEN
1:08 MISS JUMPER by NESBARY,BRENDAN

BLOCK  by ARTEAGA,LOGAN 1:05
-- REBOUND OFF by HOARDE,STERLING

1:03 MISS JUMPER by NESBARY,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by NESBARY,BRENDAN

1:03
89-
128 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by NESBARY,BRENDAN(in the paint)

1:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
1:03 SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN
1:03 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,AIDAN

GOOD JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO(in the paint) 0:55
91-
128 H 37

0:55 FOUL  by BAY,JAYDEN
MISS FT by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO 0:55

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBARY,BRENDAN
0:33 MISS JUMPER by IVORY,KAMARION

REBOUND DEF by ARTEAGA,LOGAN --

GOOD JUMPER by KIMBIRIMA,JOECALOMBO(in the paint) 0:26
93-
128 H 35


